Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 06-06-2003 102466270

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Yes   No     Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other	A. Name of conveying partics:  1. Shingo MORISHMA 2. Eitaro TANAKA  2. Eitaro TANAKA  3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☑ No  A. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Othe					Attorney Docket No. 1160						
2. Eftaro TANAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party((es) attached?    Yes   No	2. Eitaro TANAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	A. Nature of conveyance:    A. Nature of conveyance:   B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	1.	1.		2.	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY,						
Yes   No	Assignment		B.									
Security Agreement	Security Agreement	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:								
B. Execution Date: 1) May 12, 2003 and 2) May 13, 2003  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12, May 13, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other		$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
B. Execution Date: 1) May 12, 2003 and 2) May 13, 2003  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12, May 13, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  PITCHE 00000088 10448236  40.00 D  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	B. Execution Date: 1) May 12, 2003 and 2) May 13, 2003  A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12, May 13, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 1928 Alexandria, V 22320  RNE 00000088 10448236  40.00 D  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Security Agreement								
2) May 13, 2003  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12, May 13, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 12. May 13, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  Address: Oliff & Berripge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  RRE 00000088 10448236  40.00 D  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Other								
B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: Oliff & Berringe, PLC P.O. Box 1928 Alexandria, VA 22320  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  Date: May 30, 2003  Date: May 30, 2003		B.									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  RNE 0000088 10448c36  40.00 (P  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	4.	May	Patent Application No.(s) 10448236	)	C. Patent No.(s)						
Name: James A. Oliff  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Name: James A. Oliff  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				T							
B. Enclosed (Check No. 142595 )  Address: Oliff & Berringe, PLC P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  Date: May 30, 2003	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.	5.			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  Date: May 30, 2003	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, V. 22320  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  DBYRNE 00000088 10448236 40.00 10  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  Date: May 30, 2003	P.O. Box 19028 Alexandria, VA 22320  RNE 00000088 10448236 40.00 10  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>142595</u> )						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Ad	P.O. Box 19028	8.							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	DBYK	NE.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: May 30, 2003  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	9.		40.00 OP								
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		To t	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  My Wardin	mation							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinge	MORISI	HIMA		(	3)			
(1-4)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Eitaro	TANAKA	4		(	4)			
	(Value(3)	to ead	ch of the						other good and valuable corgn, and hereby does assign, t		
(5)	Insert Name of		551	30 G0B	Don.	TION!					
(6)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(5) (6)	<ul> <li>(5) DENSO CORPORATION</li> <li>(6) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan</li> </ul>								
	Ü	the en inver divis	einafter de ntire right ntion, and ional, con	signated a t, title and in all app itinuation.	as the / intere dicatio , substi	Assignee) st for the ns for patitute, and	and Assigne United State ent including reissue appl	e's heirs es of Ar eg any a lication	is, successors, assigns and legal merica as defined in 35 U.S.6 and all provisional, non-provi (s), and all Letters Patent, ex on the invention known as	C. §100, in the isional,	
(7)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(7)	F	UEL C	ELL_	SYSTE	1				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Doc	ket No.	_					)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or								
(8)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	on	May 1	12 a	nd 13	, 2003				
(9)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(9)	•	olication S			0, 20	202			
applicate any app the Assistant Claims of reexamine from sa herein a binding identifier	lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes	sto exercision to obtain sto exercision to obtain sto exercised State in a store and State in a store and so in a store and a store a store and a store and a store a store and a store a store and a store a st	y deem no cute all pa thereof, or ning evide cute all pa nvention f form all at es patent d requests e, as Assig d, and wil signs and	ecessary.  apers neces any pater nee and g apers and or Protect to the Ass s the Dire gnee of the ll not exec legal repr of OLIFF	essary intor recoing for documention of eacts weignee, ctor of e entirecute, arresenta & Berrall Berrall & Berrall Ber	n connect sissue apporward with ents and particularly industrial which may Patents to e interest, ny agreem tives.	ion with an lication bas th such inte perform any Property of the necessar of issue any and covena ents in confuct the power.	y interficed there reference act where similarly to obtain and all lints that flict here or to ins	erence which may be declared con, for the invention, and to e. iich may be necessary in contragreements. Itain, maintain or confirm by Letters Patents of the United the has full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assert on this assignment any fire contragreements.	ed concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest assignment is	
	In witness whereof, execu-			signed or	n the d	ate(s) op	posite the u	ındersig	gned name(s).		
Date	May 13, 20	25.3		Invent	or Sigi	nature _	Shingo Mo	n <i>ge</i> rishima	Morishima Janaka	(SEAL)	
Date	May 13, 20	203		Invento	or Sigi	nature _	Eita Eitaro Tana	10 aka	Janaka	(SEAL)	
Date	May 13, 2	<del>003</del>		Invento	or Sigi	nature _	4.7 n	rage 13,	, 2003	(SEAL)	
Date				Invent	or Sigi	nature _	-			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before				ho als	o sign her	e:		.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If	
Date	may 12,200	3	<del>,</del> -		Wi	itness	Tal	- N	Jsuzuki		
Date	May 13, 200	3			Wi	itness	Yok	e e	Isuzuki		

**RECORDED: 05/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014131 FRAME: 0328